Annex 1 to
Certificate of Constancy of performance 0432-CPR-00007-12 (Version: 04)
Page 1 of 1
Self-locking panic exit devices ASSA ABLOY
Manufacturing plants
Product Manufacturing plants
locks ASSA ABLOY Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
Werk Albstadt

b)  the passage width of the active leaf is sufficient as escape route width.
Bars
No. Type Coding  Classification W
1 Effeff 8000 DO 22.0 1
2
HEWI PS160XA10
HEWI PS160XA20
 2
3
HEWI PS111XA10
HEWI PS111XA20
 2
4 GfS e-Bar  2
Annex 3 to
Certificate of Constancy of performance 0432-CPR-00007-12 (Version: 04)
Page 1 of 1
Alternative and additional equipment
Mechatronic striking plate (electric strike)
MEDIATOR model 65xx. Only in conjunction with locks model 609 or 629x.
Annex 4 to
Certificate of Constancy of performance 0432-CPR-00007-12 (Version: 04)
Page 1 of 1
Intended use:
For use on single and double leaf door in escape routes
Essential characteristic Requirement clauses EN 1125: 2008 Performance
Ability to release
(for locked doors on escape routes)
4.2.1
Treshold according to table 1
Release function
Design bar
Bar projection
Intended use for the door
Door free movement
Door mass and dimensions
Access from outside
Release forces
Security requirement
≤ 1S: passed
Type A: passed
Type B: passed
w ≤ 100 mm or 150 mm depending on the model
Grade B: passed
passed
Grade 6:
(door mass 200 kg): passed
(Dimensions: 1500 mm width, 2500 mm high)
passed
passed
(≤ 80N, ≤ 220N under pressure): passed
(Grade 2, 1000 N) passed
Durability of ability to release against
aging and degradation
(for locked doors on escape routes)
4.2.1
Treshold according to table 1
Corrosion resistancet
Temperature range
Re-engagement force
Durability
Abuse resistance –Horizontal bar
Final examination
passed
Grade 3 (96h, ≤ 120N) passed
(-10°C to +60°C, ≤ +50%) passed
(≤ 50 N) passed
(intended use for the door Grade  B: 200.000
cycles): Grade 7: passed